SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 1
M a g n e t i c R e s i n S h i e l d e d SMD P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
SMNR8060 Series, an automatic assembly constructed
power inductor, is shielded with magnetic resin
◆特征： Features:
● 磁性胶水涂敷结构极大减少了蜂鸣声 ● Magnetic-resin shielded construction reduces buzz
Noise to ultra-low levels
● 大电流低直流阻抗 ● Large Current and Low DCR

Inductance
100KHz 1.0V
DCR (Ω)
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tol
Typical Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMNR8060-2R2M 2.2 ±20% 0.015 0.022 8.00 5.70
SMNR8060-3R3M 3.3 ±20% 0.017 0.025 7.50 5.00
SMNR8060-4R7M 4.7 ±20% 0.022 0.032 7.00 4.65
SMNR8060-6R8M 6.8 ±20% 0.025 0.037 5.90 4.20
SMNR8060-100M 10 ±20% 0.029 0.042 5.80 3.80
SMNR8060-150M 15 ±20% 0.049 0.071 4.50 3.10
SMNR8060-220M 22 ±20% 0.070 0.100 4.30 2.70
SMNR8060-330M 33 ±20% 0.113 0.162 3.00 2.10
SMNR8060-470M 47 ±20% 0.131 0.188 2.85 1.80
SMNR8060-680M 68 ±20% 0.173 0.248 2.50 1.60
SMNR8060-101M 100 ±20% 0.266 0.380 2.00 1.25
SMNR8060-221M 220 ±20% 0.618 0.884 1.20 0.82
SMNR8060-331M 330 ±20% 0.88 1.260 1.05 0.68
SMNR8060-471M 470 ±20% 1.23 1.760 0.90 0.55
SMNR8060-681M 680 ±20% 1.96 2.800 0.80 0.50
SMNR8060-821M 820 ±20% 2.38 3.400 0.70 0.43
SMNR8060-102M 1000 ±20% 2.71 3.870 0.60 0.37
公差 Inductance Tolerance
J:±5%,K: ±10%, L: ±15%
M: ±20%,P: ±25%, N: ±30%
包装 Packing